

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7719/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 19/03/2009 in WP No.2484/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

JITENDRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 30/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sanchit Garga, Adv.
Mr. Pahlad Singh Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Office report, dated 18.03.2013, indicates that learned counsel for the petitioner has neither taken any steps in respect of respondent Nos. 1,4 & 5 nor deposited the cost of Rs. 500/-.

On the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, one last opportunity is granted to learned counsel for the petitioner to take steps to serve respondent Nos. 1,4,5 within two weeks. Thereafter, notice may issue to the said respondents returnable in six weeks, subject to the petitioner's depositing a further amount of Rs.1,000/- by way of costs, in addition, to the cost of Rs. 500/- already imposed. The cost shall be deposited within two weeks with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee for utilization for the cause of juvenile justice.

	[Charanjeet Kaur]		[Vinod Kulvi]	
Court Master		Asstt. Registrar		